Address 6717 Wilkinson Ave. Metering Separate Gas & Electric

City, State ZIP North Hollywood, CA 91606 Total Land 0.79 Acres

No. Units 36 Units 34,325 SF

Year Built 1959 Density 45.7 Units / Acre

Gross SF 21,269 Parking Tuck-Under and Carports

Average Unit Size 587 SF Parcel No. 2333 001 022

No. Buildings 3 Two-Story Buildings Zoning / Land Use LA R3 / Multifamily

Construction Wood-Frame w/ Stucco Exterior Investment Type Value-Add

CURRENT RENT PRO FORMA MARKET RENT POST-RENO RENT

FLOORPLAN #UNITS AVG SF
RENTABLE

SF
AVG RENT $/SF RANGE TOTAL AVG RENT $/SF TOTAL AVG RENT $/SF TOTAL

1 BD / 1 BA 33 575 18,975 $1,499 $2.61
$1,017 -
$1,845

$49,483 $1,795 $3.12 $59,235 $1,895 $3.30 $62,535

1 BD / 1 BA w/
large balcony* 2 575 1,150 $1,233 $2.14

$1,031 -
$1,435

$2,466 $1,850 $3.22 $3,700 $1,950 $3.39 $3,900

2 BD / 1 BA 1 1,000 1,000 $1,950 $1.95 $1,950 $2,250 $2.25 $2,250 $2,350 $2.35 $2,350

TOTAL / AVG 36 587 21,125 $1,497 $2.55 $53,899 $1,811 $3.09 $65,185 $1,911 $3.26 $68,785

* NOTE: all units have a balcony or patio. two one-bedroom units have extra large balconies of 200+ SF.

16

INCOME & EXPENSE SUMMARY
HISTORICAL OPERATIONS NEWMARK UNDERWRITING

DEC 2024 T12 CURRENT RENT ROLL EOY1 PRO FORMA STABILIZED

Total Market Rent $782,220 $782,220 $825,420

Plus Annual Rent Growth $19,556

Loss to Lease ($135,432) 17.3% ($94,802) 12.1% ($16,508) 2.0%

Vacancy ($27,378) 3.5% ($40,089) 5.0% ($41,271) 5.0%

Net Rental Income $614,564 $619,410 $666,884 $767,641

CapEx - Roof pass through $7,245 $7,245 $7,245

Pet Rent $4,325 $4,940 $4,940 $5,088

Laundry Income $7,390 $7,200 $7,200 $7,416

Miscellaneous Income $1,650 $1,339 $1,339 $1,379

Effective Gross Income $627,930 $640,134 $687,608 $788,768

EXPENSES Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF

Office & Administrative $17,767 $494 $0.84 $12,600 $350 $0.59 $12,600 $350 $0.59 $12,978 $361 $0.61

Advertising & Marketing $2,043 $57 $0.10 $1,800 $50 $0.08 $1,800 $50 $0.08 $1,854 $52 $0.09

Management Fee (3.0%) $19,081 $530 $0.90 $19,204 $533 $0.90 $20,628 $573 $0.97 $23,663 $657 $1.11

Payroll $16,211 $450 $0.76 $25,000 $694 $1.18 $25,000 $694 $1.18 $25,750 $715 $1.21

Contract Services $32,785 $911 $1.54 $32,301 $897 $1.52 $32,301 $897 $1.52 $33,270 $924 $1.56

Maintenance & Repairs $26,730 $743 $1.26 $18,000 $500 $0.85 $18,000 $500 $0.85 $18,540 $515 $0.87

Make-Ready/Turnover $7,378 $205 $0.35 $7,200 $200 $0.34 $7,200 $200 $0.34 $7,416 $206 $0.35

Utilities $27,749 $771 $1.30 $28,582 $794 $1.34 $28,582 $794 $1.34 $29,439 $818 $1.38

Insurance $12,179 $338 $0.57 $18,291 $508 $0.86 $18,291 $508 $0.86 $18,839 $523 $0.89

New Property Tax $81,879 $2,274 $3.85 $81,879 $2,274 $3.85 $81,879 $2,274 $3.85 $83,516 $2,320 $3.93

Direct Assessments $3,861 $107 $0.18 $3,861 $107 $0.18 $3,861 $107 $0.18 $3,938 $109 $0.19

Total Expenses $247,664 $6,880 $11.64 $248,718 $6,909 $11.69 $250,142 $6,948 $11.76 $259,205 $7,200 $12.19

39.4% EGI 38.9% EGI 36.4% EGI 32.9% EGI

Net Operating Income $380,266 $391,416 $437,466 $529,564

NOTE: Approximately $16,000 removed from Maintenance & Repairs T12 for Capital Expenditure.

PRICE $ / UNIT $ / SF CAP RATE DEC'24 T12 CAP RATE CURRENT CAP RATE EOY1 CAP RATE STABILIZED

$6,825,000 $189,583 $320.89 5.57% 5.74% 6.41% 7.78%

PRICING SUMMARY

17

Dean Zander
Vice Chairman
t  310-407-6522
dean.zander@nmrk.com
CA RE Lic. #00875853

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable but has not been verified and no guarantee, warranty or representation, either express or implied, is made with respect to such information. Terms of sale or lease and